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Meraki MR46 Wifi 6 Indoor AP 1 5 Meraki MR46 Wifi 6 Indoor AP 14 5
Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 1 5 Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 14 5
Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MACsec UP. SyncE 1 5 Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MACsec UP. SyncE 2 5
SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC - 12 months1 1 SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC - 12 months2 1
Additional memory of 16GB for Nexus Switches 1 5 Additional memory of 16GB for Nexus Switches 2 5
Nexus 9K DC PS, Port-Side Exhaust 2 5 Nexus 9K DC PS, Port-Side Exhaust 4 5
DCN Security License for Nexus 9K Fixed Switch 1 5 DCN Security License for Nexus 9K Fixed Switch 2 5
SOLN SUPP SWSS Security License for DCN - 12 Months 1 1 SOLN SUPP SWSS Security License for DCN - 12 Months 2 1
100Base-T SFP RJ45 Connector Ext Temp Cisco Com 8 5 100Base-T SFP RJ45 Connector Ext Temp Cisco Com 17 5
10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module MMF Cisco Com 8 5 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module MMF Cisco Com 17 5
10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module SMF Cisco Com 2 5 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module SMF Cisco Com 3 5
10GBASE-CU Passive SFP+ 2M Assembly Cisco Com 3 5 10GBASE-CU Passive SFP+ 2M Assembly Cisco Com 7 5
10GBASE-CU Passive SFP+ 3M Assembly Cisco Com 3 5 10GBASE-CU Passive SFP+ 3M Assembly Cisco Com 7 5
25GBASE-SR SFP28 Module MMF Cisco Com 3 5 25GBASE-SR SFP28 Module MMF Cisco Com 7 5
25GBASE-CU Passive SFP28 2M Assembly Cisco Com 3 5 25GBASE-CU Passive SFP28 2M Assembly Cisco Com 7 5
25GBASE-CU Passive SFP28 3M Assembly Cisco Com 3 5 25GBASE-CU Passive SFP28 3M Assembly Cisco Com 7 5
40BASE-LR4 QSFP+ SMF Module Cisco Com 2 5 40BASE-LR4 QSFP+ SMF Module Cisco Com 3 5
Catalyst 9300L 48p PoE, Network Essentials, 4x10G Uplink 1 5 Catalyst 9300L 48p PoE, Network Essentials, 4x10G Uplink 11 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 48p - 12 Months 1 1 SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 48p - 12 Months 11 1
C9300L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port 3-Year Team License 1 N/A C9300L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port 3-Year Team License 11 N/A
Cisco Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit 1 5 Cisco Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit 11 5
715W AC 80+ Platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 1 5 715W AC 80+ Platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 11 5
Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Essentials, 4x10G Uplink 1 5 1M Type 3 Stacking Cable, spare for C9300L 4 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Essentials - 12 Months1 1 1100W AC 80+ Platinum Config 1 Power Supply Spare 4 5
350W AC 80+ Platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 1 5 Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Essentials, 4x10G Uplink 2 5
C9300L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3-Year Term License 1 N/A SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Essentials - 12 Months2 1
Cisco Catalyst C8300-1N1S-6T Router 1 5 350W AC 80+ Platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 2 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst C8300 - 12 Months 1 1 C9300L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3-Year Term License 2 N/A
Cisco DNA Essentials On-Prem License 3-Year Term 1 N/A Cisco Catalyst C8300-1N1S-6T Router 1 5
Solution support for SW - DNA Essentials On-Prem Lic, T0, 3Y 1 N/A SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst C8300 - 12 Months 1 1
Customer Purchasing Program T1 Vmware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 Processor VMWAre inc VS7-STD-C-T1106 N/A Cisco DNA Essentials on-Prem License 3-Year Term 1 N/A
Production Support/Subscription for Vmware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 processor for 3 years Vmware - VS7-STD-3P-SSS-C6 3 Solution support for SW - DNA Essentials On-Prem Lic, T0, 3Y 1 N/A
Customer Purchasing Program T1 Vmware vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Per Instance) Vmware - VCS7-STD-C-T1621 N/A Customer Purchasing Program T1 Vmware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 Processor VMWAre inc VS7-STD-C-T1106 N/A
Production Support/Subscription Vmware vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Per Instance) for 3 year Vmware - VCS7STD-3P-SSS-C1 3 Production Support/Subscription for Vmware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 processor for 3 years Vmware - VS7-STD-3P-SSS-C6 3
UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, PSU 2 5 Customer Purchasing Program T1 Vmware vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Per Instance) Vmware - VCS7-STD-C-T1621 N/A
SNTC 8X5XNBD UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, P - 36 Months2 3 Production Support/Subscription Vmware vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Per Instance) for 3 year Vmware - VCS7STD-3P-SSS-C1 3
32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v 24 5 UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, PSU 2 5
120GB 2.5" Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD 4 5 SNTC 8X5XNBD UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, P - 36 Months2 3
Cisco UCS VIC 1457 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CAN MLOM 2 5 32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v 24 5
Cisco UCS 1050W AC Power Supply for Rack Server 4 5 120GB 2.5" Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD 4 5
Trusted Platform Module 2.0 for UCS Servers 2 5 Cisco UCS VIC 1457 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CAN MLOM 2 5
Ball Bearing Rail Kit for C220 & C240 M4 & M5 rack servers 2 5 Cisco UCS 1050W AC Power Supply for Rack Server 4 5
Cisco 12G Modular RAID controller with 2GB cache 2 5 Trusted Platform Module 2.0 for UCS Servers 2 5
Enable RAID 1 Setting 2 N/A Ball Bearing Rail Kit for C220 & C240 M4 & M5 rack servers 2 5
Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 4 5 Cisco 12G Modular RAID controller with 2GB cache 2 5
25GBASE-CU SFP28 Cable 3 Meter 4 5 Enable RAID 1 Setting 2 N/A
Cisco UCS S3260 Storage Server Base Chassis 1 5 Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 4 5
SNTC 8X5XNBD, Cisco UCS S3260 Storage Server Base Chassis - 36 Months1 3 25GBASE-CU SFP28 Cable 3 Meter 4 5
Cisco UCS 1050W AC Power Supply for Rack Server 4 5 Cisco UCS S3260 Storage Server Base Chassis 1 5
UCS S3260 M5 Server Node for Intel Scalable CPUs 1 5 SNTC 8X5XNBD, Cisco UCS S3260 Storage Server Base Chassis - 36 Months1 3
32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v 12 5 Cisco UCS 1050W AC Power Supply for Rack Server 4 5
UCS S3260 Dual RAID based on LSI 3316 1 5 UCS S3260 M5 Server Node for Intel Scalable CPUs 1 5
Trusted Platform Module 2.0 for UCS Servers 1 5 32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v 12 5
UCS S3260 PCIe SIOC 1 5 UCS S3260 Dual RAID based on LSI 3316 1 5
Cisco UCS VIC 1455 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CAN PCIE 1 5 Trusted Platform Module 2.0 for UCS Servers 1 5
Cisco UCS C3X60 One row of drives containing 14x 6TB 1 5 UCS S3260 PCIe SIOC 1 5
UCS S3260 240G Boot SSD (Micro 6G SATA) 2 5 Cisco UCS VIC 1455 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CAN PCIE 1 5
Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 2 5 Cisco UCS C3X60 One row of drives containing 14x 6TB 1 5
25GBASE-CU SFP28 Cable 3 Meter 2 5 UCS S3260 240G Boot SSD (Micro 6G SATA) 2 5
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Cisco Intersight SaaS - Essentials 3 3 Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 2 5
AFF C190, 24x960GB, Software Adv, NVE UTA 1 5 25GBASE-CU SFP28 Cable 3 Meter 2 5
Rail Kit, 4-Post, Rnd/Sq-Hole, Adj, 24-32 1 5 Cisco Intersight SaaS - Essentials 3 3
Cable, 10GBase Copper SFP+ 3m 8 5 VEAMM Availability Suite Universal License. Includes Enterprise Plus Edition Features. 3-Year Term4 3
Base Software Support -36 Months 1 3 VEEAM Backup for Microsoft Office 365 - 3 Year subscription 40 3
SupportEdge Standard Part Replace 4hr - 36 Months 1 3 AFF C190, 24x960GB, Software Adv, NVE UTA 1 5
Cable, 12Gb, Mini SAS HD, 0.5m 2 5 Rail Kit, 4-Post, Rnd/Sq-Hole, Adj, 24-32 1 5
Cisco ISR 4331 UC Bundle, PVDM4-32, UC License 1 5 Cable, 10GBase Copper SFP+ 3m 8 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ISR 4331 UC Bundle, PVDM4-32, UC L - 12 Months1 1 Base Software Support -36 Months 1 3
PVDM4 32-channel to 128-channel factory upgrade 1 5 SupportEdge Standard Part Replace 4hr - 36 Months 1 3
2-Port FXS/FXS-E/DID and 4-Port FXO Network Interface Module 1 5 Cable, 12Gb, Mini SAS HD, 0.5m 2 5
1-port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module 1 5 On-Premises Unity Connection Add-on 30 5
WatchGuard M470 Firewall (OT) 1 3 NU On-Premises Calling Professional 30 5
WatchGuard M470 Firewall (IT) 1 3 CUBE Standard Trunk Session License 30 5
WatchGuard M 4-Port 10Gb SFP+ Fiber Module 2 9 Cisco IP Phone 8851 Series 20 5
Transceiver 10Gb Short-Range SFP+ for WatchGuard Firebox M 8 9 SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco UC Phone 8851 - 12 Months 20 1
USB Device to Ethernet Adapter 1 5 Cisco IP Phone 8811 Series 6 5
Serial to Ethernet Adapter 1 5 SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco IP Phone 8811 Series - 12 Months 6 1

8800 Series Audio KEM, 28 Button 10 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD 8800 Series Audio KEM, 28 Button - 12 Months 10 1
Cisco 8832 in Charcoal with accessfories for North America 5 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco IP Conference Phone 8832 in Char - 12 Months5 1
Cisco 8832 Wireless Microphones Kit for North America 5 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco 8832 Wireless Microphones Kit - 12 Months5 1
Cisco VG400 Analog Voice Gateway 1 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco VG400 Analog Voice Gateway - 12 Months 1 1
19 inch rack mount kit for Cisco ISR 4220 & VG400 1 5
Cisco ISR 4331 UC Bundle, PVDM4-32, UC License 2 5
SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ISR 4331 UC Bundle, PVDM4-32, UC L - 12 Months2 1
PVDM4 32-channel to 128-channel factory upgrade 2 5
2-Port FXS/FXS-E/DID and 4-Port FXO Network Interface Module 2 5
1-port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module 2 5
WatchGuard M470 Firewall (OT) 1 3
WatchGuard M470 HA Firewall (OT) 1 3
WatchGuard M470 Firewall (IT) 1 3
WatchGuard M470 HA Firewall (IT) 1 3
WatchGaurd M 4-Port 10Gb SFP+ Fiber Module 4 9
Transceiver 10Gb Short-Range SFP+ for WatchGuard Firebox M 16 9
Yubikey 5 NFC FIPS 50 N/A
Admin Staff Business Workstations 7 5
Admin Staff Business Workstation 49" Ultrawide Curved Monitor 7 5
Admin Staff Business Laptop 7 5
6ft Display Port 1.4 Cable 7 5
USB Device to Ethernet Adapter 1 5
Serial to Ethernet Adapter 1 5
Dispatcher CAD Workstation 10 5
49" Dispatcher Workstation 24/7 Anti-Glare Monitor 16 5
Dispatcher Workstation QuadView KVM Multiviewer 16 5
Dispatcher Business Workstation 8 5
3ft HDMI 2.0 to HDMI 2.0 UHD 4K Cable 48 5
5in Mini Display Port 1.4 to HDMI 2.0a Active Adapter 32 5
3ft Display Port 1.4 to Display Port 1.4 Cable 16 5
25ft HDMI 2.0a Cables 16 5
Windows Server 2019 Data Center 16-Core Operating System 3-Yr Open Value Government License20 3
Windows 7 ESUs for CY 2022 for Public Safety Network Workstations13 N/A
Windows Server 2019 User CAL 3-Yr Open Value Government license50 3
SQL Server 2019 Standard 3-Yr Open Value Government License 2 3
SQL Server 2019 Standard User CALs 3-Yr Open Value Government License50 3
Microsoft 365 G3 GCC 35 1
Azure Information Protection Plan P1 35 1
MFA/SSO/Password Management 35 1
Managed IT Services Support Agreement* 1 1
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MPTG WatchGuard T35 Firewall (OT) 12 3
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